

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS

Lead Warning Statement

Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

Seller's Disclosure (initial) (All Sellers snould initial)									
(a) Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based									
	based paint hazards are present in the housing (explain):								
(b) Records and Reports available to the seller Seller has provided the purchaser w	Seller has no knowledge of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the housing. ds and Reports available to the seller (check one below): Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or								
lead-based hazards in the housing (li	st documents below):								
Seller has no reports or records perta Purchaser's Acknowledgement (initial) (All Purchase	ining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the housing. ers should initial)								
(c) Purchaser has received copies of all inform	ation listed above.								
(d) Purchaser has received the pamphlet Protection	ct Your Family From Lead in Your Home.								
(e) Purchaser has (check one below):									
Received a 10-day opportunity (or rethe presence of lead-based paint or lead-based pai	nutually agreed upon period) to conduct a risk assessment or inspection ead-based paint hazards; or								
	a risk assessment or inspection for the presence of lead-based paint and/								
Agent's Acknowledgement (initial) (Seller's Designat	ed Agent)								
(f) Agent has informed the seller of the seller to ensure compliance.	s obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852 d and is aware of his/her responsibility								
Certification of Accuracy									
The following parties have reviewed the information above provided is true and accurate.	and certify, to the best of their knowledge, that the information they have								
Seller Man Ryll Date 9/26	23 Seller Date								
Purchaser Date	Purchaser Date								
Agent Sunda Auch Date 4/26	2/23 Agent Date								
ocation of Property III N. Charles	city West Salem State Zip Code								

Keep a fully executed copy of this document for three (3) years from the date hereof.

This Disclosure From should be attached to the Real Estate Sale Contract.



DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON RADON HAZARDS

(For Residential Real Property Sales or Purchases)

Radon Warning Statement

Every buyer of any interest in residential real property is notified that the property may present exposure to dangerous levels of indoor radon gas that may place the occupants at risk of developing radon-induced lung cancer. Radon, a Class-A human carcinogen, is the leading cause of lung cancer in non-smokers and the second leading cause overall. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on radon test results of the dwelling showing elevated levels of radon in the seller's possession.

The Illinois Emergency Management Agency (IEMA) strongly recommends ALL homebuyers have an indoor radon test performed prior to purchase or taking occupancy, and mitigated if elevated levels are found. Elevated radon concentrations can easily be reduced by a qualified, licensed radon mitigator.

Seller's	Disci	osure (initial each of the follow	ing which applies)						
	(a)	Elevated radon concentrations are known to be present within	(above EPA or IEMA recommended Radon Action Level) the dwelling. (Explain).						
	(b)	Seller has provided the purchaser with the most current records and reports pertaining elevated radon concentrations within the dwelling.							
a AP	(c)		of elevated radon concentrations in the dwelling or prior have been mitigated or remediated.						
· AP	(d)	Seller has no records or reports dwelling.	s pertaining to elevated radon concentrations within the						
Purcha	ser's Acl	knowledgment (initial each of the fo	ollowing which applies)						
-	(e)	Purchaser has received copies	of all information listed above.						
	(f)	Purchaser has received the IEM	MA approved Radon Disclosure Pamphlet.						
Agent's	s Acknov	wledgement (initial IF APPLICABLE)							
U	_ (g)	Agent has informed the seller of t	the seller's obligations under Illinois law.						
Certifi	cation	of Accuracy							
The following th	llowing (parties have reviewed the informate, that the information he or she had	ation above and each party certifies, to the best of his or as provided is true and accurate.						
Seller	V) 1	man Kathel	Date 9/26/83						
Seller		9	Date						
Purcha	aser		Date						
Purcha	ser	1 - 1	Date						
Agent	<u> </u>	enda nala	Date 9/26/23						
Agent_			Date						
	Proper	rty Address:/// /\	- Charles St						
	City, S	tate, Zip Code: West	Salem D						

RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE REPORT

NOTICE: THE PURPOSE OF THIS REPORT IS TO PROVIDE PROSPECTIVE BUYERS WITH INFORMATION ABOUT MATERIAL DEFECTS IN THE RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY BEFORE THE SIGNING OF A CONTRACT. THIS REPORT DOES NOT LIMIT THE PARTIES' RIGHT TO CONTRACT FOR THE SALE OF RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY IN "AS IS" CONDITION. UNDER COMMON LAW, SELLERS WHO DISCLOSE MATERIAL DEFECTS MAY BE UNDER A CONTINUING OBLIGATION TO ADVISE THE PROSPECTIVE BUYERS ABOUT THE CONDITION OF THE RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY EVEN AFTER THE REPORT IS DELIVERED TO THE PROSPECTIVE BUYER. COMPLETION OF THIS REPORT BY THE SELLER CREATES LEGAL OBLIGATIONS ON THE SELLER; THEREFORE, THE SELLER MAY WISH TO CONSULT AN ATTORNEY PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THIS REPORT.

City	1, State, Zip: UEST Deem D 62831			
Sel	ler's Name: Andrew P. Pottorff			
This	s report is a disclosure of certain conditions of the residential real property listed above in compliance with	the Re	sidentia	al Rea
	perty Disclosure Act. This information is provided as of 9/26/23. The disclosures herei			
war	(Date) Tanties of any kind by the seller or any person representing any party in this transaction.			
defi sigr	his form, "aware" means to have actual notice or actual knowledge without any specific investigation or inquiry. ect" means a condition that would have a substantial adverse effect on the value of the residential real participants in the health or safety of future occupants of the residential real property unless the seller reason ditton has been corrected.	roperty	or that	Would
war	e seller discloses the following information with the knowledge that, even though the statements herein all tranties, prospective buyers may choose to rely on this information in deciding whether or not and on what to idential real property.	re not o erms to	purcha	to be
(co	e seller represents that, to the best of his or her actual knowledge, the following statements have been accument), "no" (incorrect), or "not applicable" to the property being sold. If the seller indicates that the response to an applicable, the seller shall provide an explanation in the additional information area of this	any stat	noted a tement,	s "yes excep
		YE8	NO	N/A
1	Seller has occupied the property within the last 12 months. (If "no," please identify capacity or explain relationship to property.)	文		
2	2. currently have flood insurance on the property.		D	
	3. I am aware of flooding or recurring leakage problems in the crawlspace or basement		X	
4	l am aware that the property is located in a flood plain		N	
5	. I am aware of material defects in the basement or foundation (including cracks and bulges)		K	
6	. I am aware of leaks or material defects in the roof, ceilings, or chimney.		X	
7	. I am aware of material defects in the walls, windows, doors, or floors		A	
8	. I am aware of material defects in the electrical system		X	
9	. I am aware of material defects in the plumbing system (includes such things as water heater, sump pump, water treatment system, sprinkler system, and swimming pool).			
10	. I am aware of material defects in the well or well equipment.			0.
11	. I am aware of unsafe conditions in the drinking water.		M	M
12	. I am aware of material defects in the heating, air conditioning, or ventilating systems.		1	
13	. I am aware of material defects in the fireplace as words.		B	
14	. I am aware of material defects in the fireplace or wood burning stove. . I am aware of material defects in the septic, sanitary sewer, or other disposal system.			图
15.	. I am aware of unsafe concentrations of radon on the premises.		公	
16.	am aware of unsafe concentrations of or unsafe conditions relating to asbestos on the premises		N.	
17.	I am aware of unsafe concentrations of or unsafe conditions relating to lead paint, lead water pipes, lead plumbing pipes, or lead in the soil on the premises.		×	

			IEO	NO	IWA
	l am aware of mine subsistence, underground pits, settlement, sliding, upheaval, or othe defects on the premises.	******************************		X	
19.	I am aware of current infestations of termites or other wood boring insects	***************		A	
20.	I am aware of a structural defect by previous infestations of termites or other wood boris	ng insects		X	
21.	I am aware of underground fuel storage tanks on the property	***************************************		X	
22.	I am aware of boundary or lot line disputes.			A	
23.	I have received notice of violation of local, state, or federal laws or regulations relating t violation has not been corrected.	o this property, which		X	
24.	I am aware that this property has been used for the manufacture of methamphetamine 10 of the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act.			×	
Note inclu	E: These disclosures are not intended to cover the common elements of a condominium, ding limited common elements allocated to the exclusive use thereof that form an integral	but only the actual res al part of the condomin	identia ium ui	il real pr nit.	operty,
Note the s	e: These disclosures are intended to reflect the current condition of the premises and do seller reasonably believes have been corrected.	not include previous	proble	ms, if a	ny, that
If any	y of the above are marked "not applicable" or "yes," please explain here or use at	iditional pages, if nee	:0558	y:	
Н	CKNOWLEDGES THAT THE SELLER IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THIS DISCLO BUYER BEFORE THE SIGNING OF THE CONTRACT AND HAS A CONTINUING OF THE RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE ACT, TO SUPPLEMENT THE	LIGATION, PURSUA 18 DISCLOSURE PRK	NT TO	SECT	ION 30
	9/26/23	Selier's Signature			
T	Date	Date			
NOT OBT/ GUA	PROSPECTIVE BUYER IS AWARE THAT THE PARTIES MAY CHOOSE TO NEGOTIVE PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ANY OR ALL MATERIAL DEFECTS DISCLOSED IN THIS A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THAT THE PROSPECAIN OR NEGOTIATE. THE FACT THAT THE SELLER IS NOT AWARE OF A PARTIC RANTEE THAT IT DOES NOT EXIST. THE PROSPECTIVE BUYER IS AWARE THE THAT IT DOES NOT EXIST. THE PROSPECTIVE BUYER IS AWARE THE PROSPECTION OF THE PREMISES PERFORMED BY A QUALIFIED PROFE	REPORT ("AS IS"). TH TIVE BUYER OR SEL ULAR CONDITION O	IIS DIS	AAY WI	JRE IS SH TO
	Prospective Suyer's Signature Pn	Depective Buyer's Signature			
	Date Time Date		Time		

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL

				REAL	ESTATE	X BILL					
F TAXABLE VALUE		PAYABLE	=	PROPE	RTY NUMBER	TOWNSHIP	CLASS	LENDI	NG CODE	TAX COL	
	28,675	2022	2023	06-1	8-255-004	T1N R14W	0040]		0693	6
AIR CASH VALUE	105.050					RDS COUNTY 2022 TAXABL			BLE VALU	E	
	125,950	35,160 ITEMIZE			D STATEMENT			34	,580		
ND/LOT	1,200	TAX	TA	X		TAX		TAX	% OF	PENS	SION
1.50	1,200	RATE	AMOUN			RATE	AMO	TNUC	TOTAL	AMO	UNT
LDG	40,780	1.69118	\$99.8	88 EDWARD	S COUNTY	1.60153	\$	94.56	17.38	\$	6.08
SSESSED VALUE		0.41681	\$24.6	31 NO. 529 C	OLLEGE	0.42101	\$	24.86	4.57	\$	0.74
SSESSED VALUE	41,980	0.16500	\$9.7	74 ROAD DIS	STRICT 13	0.16500		\$9.74	1.79		00.00
IE /HI VET EXEMPT		3.47404	\$205.1	14 EDWARD	S CO SCHOOL	3.49677		06.48	37.95		17.86
	0	3.35106			VEST SALEM	3.17917		87.73	34.51		27.79
ALUE TO BE EQUA	LIZED	0.15000	·		LEM LIBRARY	0.15000		\$8.86	1.63		0.00
	41,980	0.00000		04 WEST SA		0.00000		41.98	0.00		00.00
TATE MULTIPLIER		0.00000	• •	00 BON PAS		0.00000		\$0.00	0.00		0.00 00.00
	.9666	0.20000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B1 W. SALEN		0.20000		11.81	2.17	4	יט.טנ
QUALIZED VALUE		9.44809	\$3,321.9	36	*TOTALS*	9.21348	\$3,1	86.02	100.00		
	40,580										
WNER OCCUPIED					DAVMEN	IT INSTRUCTIONS					
	6,000	TANDULOM	AV DE DAU	D DV MAIL (COLID	THOUSE	DIEVE	
ENIOR HOMESTEA						INTY TREASURER OFFICI YING BY MAIL, SEND CHE					>
	0										
ENIOR FREEZE	0	INCLUDE PHONE # WITH PAYMENT AND ENTIRE STATEMENT PLUS A STAMPED SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPE IF RECEIPT IS NEEDED.									
	0	ENVELOPE I	F RECEIP	I IS NEEDE	<u>D.</u>						
ETURNING VETERA	AN O	MAKE CHEC	KS PAYAB	LE TO EDW	ARDS COUNTY	COLLECTOR INCLUE	E S.A.S.	E. FOR	RECEIP	T	
DISABLED VET/PERS	SON			ΔFT	ER DUE DATE -	1 1/2% PENALTY PER MO	NTH				
JOADELD VEIN EIK	0			A	IN DOL DAIL -	1/2/81 ENAETT FER WIC					
ARM LAND / MINER	AL VALUE					BILLING NAME AND ADDR	ESS				
rum cruto / mirter	0					POTTORFF ANDREW	Р				
FARM BUILDINGS						111 N CHARLES ST					
	0	1ST DUE DATE	9/25/2023	2ND DUE DAT	10/25/2023	WEST SALEM IL 6247	6				MLAN
AXABLE VALUE		1ST INSTALLMENT	3/20/2020	2ND INSTALL		1	-		ACR		CRES
	34,580		\$1,593.01		\$1,593.01					.00	0.00
TAX RATE		INTEREST	COSTS	INTEREST	COSTS	Situs 111 N CHARLES ST	•				
	9.21348					Addr: WEST SALEM, IL 6	2476				
OTAL TAX		FIRST INSTALLMEN	T PAID	SECOND INST	ALLMENT PAID	OWNER'S NAME			,		
	3,186.02					POTTORFF, ANDREW P					
ORFEITED TAX		Paid on				LEGAL DESCRIPTION					
		09/15/2023				WS-2,Q ,S ,T ,R ,L003,B001	S DOMA WA	ESTERN	IADDNI		
OTAL TAX PAID	4 500 04	03/13/2023				E1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK B E1/2					
	1,593.01					143-218 5-3-01 WD	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	201	. , 551(5		
OTAL TAX DUE		AMOUNT COLLECTE	D	AMOUNT COLI	ECTED	-					
\$1.5	593.01			TWOON COL							
¥ ','		1	51,593.01	i	\$0.00	1					

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR FIRST PAYMENT

PAY TO THE ORDER OF: EDWARDS COUNTY COLLECTOR DUE DATE

09/25/2023 FIRST INSTALLMENT

\$1,593.01

06-18-255-004

FIRST INSTALLMENT PAYMENT

POSTMARKED THE AMOUNT BELOW **AFTER THE BELOW DATES**

INCLUDES THE PER MONTH PENALTY

CHECK CASH YOUR CANCELED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT

09/25/2023 10/25/2023

DEX#

\$0.00 \$0.00

INDEX # IF POSTMARKED

AFTER THE

06-18-255-004 SECOND INSTALLMENT PAYMENT

INCLUDES THE PER MONTH PENALTY

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR SECOND PAYMENT

THE AMOUNT BELOW

CHECK

CASH YOUR CANCELED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT

10/25/2023

\$1,593.01

SECOND INSTALLMENT

BELOW DATES 10/25/2023 \$1,616.91

PAY TO THE ORDER OF: EDWARDS COUNTY COLLECTOR

Tax Sale on 12/13/2023

POTTORFF ANDREW P 111 N CHARLES ST WEST SALEM IL 62476 POTTORFF ANDREW P 111 N CHARLES ST WEST SALEM IL 62476

Total Tax Due: \$1,593.01